

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

ALTERNATIVE MODE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION No. RFQ-2023-235

Date.	
Name of Supplier:	
Address:	
Telephone No.	
	rest price as per specifications per item listed below thru Alternative Mode of Procurement - ent - Small Value) on or before <u>April 20, 2023</u> .

Please fax your quotation at 8588-9997 or email at pcmcproc@gmail.com / Attention: MS. LOVELY M. ALGODON

ITEM	0.77			ADC /		SUPPLIER'S OFFER		
NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	BRAND/ PACKAGING	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
			SEMI-EXPENDABLE NON-MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR REHAB					
1	4	Set	Agility hurdles - jump hurdles comes in sets of 5; adjustable to 2 different heights; dimensions: 22.86cm x 30.5cm x 44cm; material: PVC.	6,400.00	25,600.00			
1	8	Set	Badminton set - includes: 1) Racket: Frame Material Graphite + Tungsten Shaft Material H.T. Graphite + Nanomesh Neo Flex: Flexible W:83g +/- 2 (4U-G5) L:673mm +/- 2 Max Tension 26 lbs Balance Point 295mm +/- 3 (Head Heavy) Grommets 76; 2) String; 3) Shuttlecock (tube) - feather; 4) Replacement Grip- Nonslip performance with maximum absorbency.	7,500.00	60,000.00			
2	6	Set	Balancing high and low riverstones - 6 stones per set (3high and 3low); durable stepping stones for obstacle course activities; made of high quality and durable plastic	3,500.00	21,000.00			
3	4	Set	Boxing equipment - includes: 1. gloves - ultra-elastic, genuine full-grain leather, equipped with extra thick and soft padding for the ideal conditions for intensive sparring sessions; extra-wide velcro fastener ensures an optimal hand fit; 100Z, 120Z, 140Z; 2. mitts- 10oz,12oz and 14oz; 3. curve shield- H: 25 cm W: 21 cm Thickness: 4.5 cm Weight (1 unit): 650 g.	6,150.00	24,600.00			
4	4	unit	Drill, splinting - with 100 pcs accessory set; input power: 500W; weight: 1.5kg; no-load speed, 1st gear: 0-2,600rpm; power output: 250W; drill splindle connecting thread: 3/8"-25 UNF; chuck capcity, min./max.: 1.5-10mm; dimensions: 6.9cm x 26.2cm x 18cm; impact rate at no-load speed: 0-41,600bpm.	7,000.00	28,000.00			
5	4	unit	Floor seat - with deep seating surface, elevated leg openings, and rounded backrest; made of high-quality foam with leather-like outer foam skin; comes with 3-point safety harness; for babies 3 to 12mos old.	4,000.00	16,000.00			
6	15	рс	Folding gym mat - length: 185cm, width: 78cm, thickness: 3.2cm	1,500.00	22,500.00			
7	10	рс	Folding gym mat - length: 225cm, width: 120cm, thickness: 3cm.	2,500.00	25,000.00			
8	5	рс	Gait belt, padded, blue, made of breathable fabric, fits waist sizes 24in. to 30in.	6,500.00	32,500.00			
9	5	set	Gel tiles, sensory stimulation - 2pcs sensory gel tiles (38.1cm x 38.1cm).	3,200.00	16,000.00			
10	4	unit	Rack, wall rack for exercise balls -PVC wall rack; 162cm x 45cm x5cm, 1 shelf; weight: 1.8kg	14,500.00	58,000.00			
11	3	set	Sand bell set, free weights, for strengthening - quality Black Neoprene construction in unique disc shape; Patented design works grip, wrist and forearms; Shifting sand (pre-filled) provides active live weight (2kg, 4kg, 6kg, 8kg, 10kg).	6,500.00	19,500.00			
12	10	set	Sensory mats - 10pcs assorted mats 22.86cm x 22.86cm; rubberized bottom; assorted textured mats for tactile play and exploration; can be used to build paths for walking, jumping, hopping.	1,800.00	18,000.00			



PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

ALTERNATIVE MODE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION No. RFQ-2023-235

Date.	
Name of Supplier:	
Address:	
Telephone No.	
Please quote your lov	rest price as per specifications per item listed below thru Alternative Mode of Procurement -
Negotiated Procurem	ent - Small Value) on or before <u>April 20, 2023</u> .

Please fax your quotation at 8588-9997 or email at pcmcproc@gmail.com / Attention: MS. LOVELY M. ALGODON

TEM			T DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ABC	SUPPLIER'S OFFER		
NO.	QTY	UNIT				BRAND/ PACKAGING	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
13	2	set	Sports Rehab - Agility Cones 20 cones per set, Ht: 2 inches (5cm), Diameter: 18.5x4x5	450.00	900.00			
			cm Color: Yellow/green/Blue/Red					
14	4	рс	Sports Rehab - Archery arm guard	1,000.00	4,000.00			
15	4	set	Sports Rehab - Archery arrows	600.00	2,400.00			
16	4	рс	Sports Rehab - Archery bows	4,000.00	16,000.00			
17	1	pc	Sports Rehab - Archery target stand	12,000.00	12,000.00			
18	4	pair	Sports Rehab - Badminton racket	1,500.00	6,000.00			
19	2	unit	Sports Rehab - Dartboard, traditional - playing surface area: 40 cm; accessories: darts.	5,000.00	10,000.00			
20	2	unit	Sports Rehab - Football goal, Collapsible PRODUCT DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT Inner dimensions = 95 x 70 x 48 cm Tube diameters = 41 mm Product weight = 4 kg PACKAGING DIMENSIONS Dimensions = 80 x 40 x 6 cm Total weight = 4.4 kg	1,300.00	2,600.00			
21	2	Set	Weighted bars, set - includes 2kg: 118cmx31mm; 3kg: 120cmx30mm; 4kg: 120cmx30mm; 5kg: 120cmx31mm; 6kg: 119cmx33mm.	9,000.00	18,000.00			
22	10	PC	YOGA- BLOCKS: DIMENSIONS: L9" X W6" X H3"	700.00	7,000.00			
23	10	рс	Yoga- Bolster: Length: 60cm, Diameter 25 cm, Weight 3 g	2,800.00	28,000.00			
24	10	рс	Yoga- Cushion: L 45cmxW 25cmxH cm. weighs 680 g	2,400.00	24,000.00			
25	10	PC	YOGA- STRAP: L 2.5M	900.00	9,000.00			
			VARIOUS KITCHENWARES AND APPLIANCES					
26	1	unit	Blender - 1.5L; 230V; glass, 2-speed with pulse	10,000.00	10,000.00			
27	2	unit	Clothes rack - movable with wheels, extendable pole.	1,000.00	2,000.00			
28	1	unit	Electric kettle - 1.7L, 220V, 120W.	1,100.00	1,100.00			
29	2	рс	Food mill, food mixer with stable base, allows mixing of food and liquid to modify consistency / texture, with handle and cover	2,300.00	4,600.00			
30	2	unit	Iron - 1200W, with light indicator.	2,300.00	4,600.00			
31	2	unit	Ironing board - steel and mesh cloth, L123.19cm x W30.5cm x H78.5cm.	1,300.00	2,600.00			
32	2	unit	Juicer - L11.5cmxW8.5cmxH7.6cm, manual juicer.	150.00	300.00			
33	2	unit	Kitchen scale - material: glass, battery-operated, carrying capacity: 5kg, L 15cm x W 23cm x H 1.5cm.	2,000.00	4,000.00			
34	4	unit	Microwave - 47.98x52.3x30.9cm, 32L smart oven, ceramic interior.	3,000.00	12,000.00			
35	1	set	Non-stick baking pans (Set A)- includes 1 pc brownie/roasting tin: L 28cm x W 28cm x H 4cm, 1pc raised flan tin: L 17.5cm x W 17.5cm x H 3cm, 1pc quiche/flan tin: L 18cm x W 18cm x H 4cm; 1pc sandwich tin: L 20cm x W 20cm x H 3.5cm, 1pc deep cake tin: L 24.5cm x W 24.5cm x H 6.5cm, 1pc deep cake tin: L 23cm x W 23cm x H 6.5cm.	5,000.00	5,000.00			



PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

ALTERNATIVE MODE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION No. RFQ-2023-235

Date:	
Name of Supplier:	
Address:	
Telephone No.	
Please quote your low	vest price as per specifications per item listed below thru Alternative Mode of Procurement -
Negotiated Procurem	ent - Small Value) on or before <u>April 20, 2023</u> .

Please fax your quotation at 8588-9997 or email at pcmcproc@gmail.com / Attention: MS. LOVELY M. ALGODON

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	T DESCRIPTION	ABC/UNIT	TOTAL ARC	SUPPLIER'S OFFER		
NO.	QII	UNII			TOTAL ABC	BRAND/ PACKAGING	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
36	1	set	Non-stick baking pans (Set B) - includes1pc deep roasting/cake tin: L 28cm x L 28cm x H 11cm, 1pc roasting pan: L 41cm x W 31cm x H 9.5cm, 1pc square cake tin: L 24cm x W 22cm x H 6cm 2lb, 1pc loaf tin: L 24.5cm x W 15cm x H 6cm, 1pc nine-hole muffin tin: L	5,000.00	5,000.00			
			24cm x W 22cm x H 3.5cm. 1 unit large baking tray - L 40cm x W 27cm x H 2.5cm, 1 unit individual baking tray - L 24cm x W 15cm x H 2.5cm. 1 unit cooling rack - L 35cm x W 22cm x H 2cm.					
37	1	unit	Oven toaster - 20.7x26.9x16.9cm, 9L, 1000W.	3,500.00	3,500.00			
38	8	рс	Pan, stainless steel - rectangle; 4" H x 9.8" W x 16.4" L	14,500.00	116,000.00			
39	1	unit	Rice cooker - 5 cups/ 1L capacity.	1,200.00	1,200.00			
40	3	unit	Spin mop set - each set includes 1 pc plastic mop and stainless steel basket , 48 X 28.5 X 27CM, removable dryers, w/ soap dispenser, retractable pulley, ergonomic bucket handle.	2,500.00	7,500.00			
41	5	рс	Splinting shears, heavy duty, professional - 8" knife edge blunt utility shears; chrome plated scissors; rounded tips for extra safety and 3" blades.	3,500.00	17,500.00			
42	3	unit	Spoon vibe for Dysphagia - plastic, includes one Switch Tip and one Probe tip; with a special Vibe battery; free from lead, phthalates, PVC, BPA or latex	14,500.00	43,500.00			
43	2	unit	Stainless steel cooking utensils - set includes: 1pc solid spoon, length: 32cm; 1pc spaghetti server, length: 32cm; 1pc soup ladle, length: 32cm; 1pc solid turner, length: 32cm; 1pc slotted turner, length: 32cm; 1pc skimmer, length: 32cm, with 1pc chrome utensil stand or holder.	900.00	1,800.00			
44	2	unit	Stainless steel cookware pots and pans - suitable for all types of stove (1pc 18cm x 8.5cm sauce pan with lid, 1pc 20cm x 9.5cm casserole with lid, 1pc 22cm x 10.5cm casserole with lid, 1pc 24cm x 11.5cm casserole with lid, 1pc 24cm x 5cm frying pan).	8,000.00	16,000.00			
45	2	unit	Stainless steel knife set - 1pc 8in. chef's knife, 1pc 8in. serrated knife, 1pc 8in. slicing knife, 1pc 5in. utility knife, 1 pc 3.5in. paring knife, 1 pc stainless steel block holder.	1,000.00	2,000.00			
46	2	unit	Stainless steel mixing bowls with cover set - sizes: 18cm, 20cm, 22cm, 24cm, and 26cm.	800.00	1,600.00			
47	3	unit	Stainless steel spoons and forks set - each set includes 6pcs of spoons and 6 pcs of forks, 17cm in height.	150.00	450.00			
48	1	unit	Standing mixer - 30x20x32.5 cm, 2.5L, 5-speed selection.	3,500.00	3,500.00			
49	1	unit	Vacuum cleaner - bagless, handheld, L 10 x W 24 x H 11.8 cm, 600W, capacity: 500cc, includes: floor brush, crevice nozzle, furniture brush, aluminum telescopic tube, and wall mount bracket.	7,000.00	7,000.00			
50	2	unit	Vacuum sealer - portable; basic and vacuum sealing; vacuum seal dry and moist/wet food; width: 39cm, depth: 15cm, height: 6.7cm; product net weight: 1.4kg.	7,750.00	15,500.00			



PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

ALTERNATIVE MODE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION No. RFQ-2023-235

Date:	
Name of Supplier:	
Address:	
Telephone No.	
. ,	est price as per specifications per item listed below thru Alternative Mode of Procurement - ent - Small Value) on or before
Wegotiated i rocarein	The Small value, on or before April 20, 2023

Please fax your quotation at 8588-9997 or email at pcmcproc@gmail.com / Attention: MS. LOVELY M. ALGODON

NO. QTY			INIT DESCRIPTION		TOTAL ABC	SUPPLIER'S OFFER		
	QTY	UNIT		ABC/UNIT		BRAND/ PACKAGING	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
			VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES					
51	2	unit	Chair, office, executive - high executive, high back; tilting and swivel mechanism; with arm rest.	9,800.00	19,600.00			
52	2	unit	Chair, office, high back - with head and arm rest; gas lift and wheel caster.	8,000.00	16,000.00			
53	6	unit	Chair, visitors - mesh; with arm and chrome sled base.	4,500.00	27,000.00			
54	10	рс	Chair, yoga, folding - width: 45 cm, depth: 47 cm, height: 76 cm, seat width: 39 cm, seat depth: 42 cm, seat height: 45 cm; weight capacity 100 kg.	1,000.00	10,000.00			
55	5	рс	Clock, LED, digital - use color red; 7-segment LED display LED clocks, 3"HH:MM:SS.	10,800.00	54,000.00			
56	4	unit	Corkboard - with aluminum frame; length: 152.4cm, width: 91.44cm.	2,100.00	8,400.00			
57	4	unit	Cutter - paper; up to A3 size; dimensions: 10cm × 35cm × 48cm; weight: 1.9kg.	2,000.00	8,000.00			
58	4	unit	Hamper, linen mobile stainless steel, square with caster wheels	3,500.00	14,000.00			
59	2	unit	Laminating machine - electrical; hot and cold lamination; laminating speed: 50Hz:460mm/min, 60Hz:560mm/min; laminating width: 32cm; width: 50cm, lengh: 18.5cm, height: 9.5cm.	14,700.00	29,400.00			

TOTAL ABC 981,250.00

Documentary Requirements:

Nego. Proc (53.9) - Small Value PhilGEPS Ref #: 9655834 Mayor's/ Business Permit PhilGEPS Reg. No ITR [for ABC above 500k]

Omnibus Sworn Statement [for ABC above 500k]

Signat	ure over Printed Nam	ie					
Name	of Supplier						

*For Certificate of Creditable Tax Withheld at Source (BIR Form No. 2307) and Certificate of Final Tax Withheld at Source (BIR Form No. 2306) please submit your latest/updated BIR Certificate of Registration (BIR Form No. 2303) together with your quote.

PDAL-PCMC-RQF3 050422 Rev 2